

August 6, 2018

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, Block -G Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai – 4000 51

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Corporate Relationship Department P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 4000 01

Scrip Symbol: QUESS

Scrip Code: 539978

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Submission of information pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sub: Press release

We are enclosing herewith the Press Release dated August 6, 2018 titled: "Quess Corp appoints Sanjit Sen, CEO of Quess East Bengal Football Club".

A copy of press release is attached for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Quess Corp Limited

(Rajesh Kumar Modi)

Vice-President-Legal & Company Secretary



BSE: 539978 I NSE: QUESS I ISIN: INE615P01015 I CIN: L74140KA2007PLC043909 I WWW.QUESSCORP.COM

Quess Corp appoints Sanjit Sen, CEO of Quess East Bengal Football Club

Bengaluru, India – August 6, 2018: Quess Corp Limited, India's leading business services provider, recently appointed Sanjit Sen, as CEO of Quess East Bengal Football Club. This appointment comes after the recent partnership agreement between EBFC & Quess to form the new entity, Quess East Bengal FC (QEBFC).

In this role, Sanjit will oversee all investments to enhance the player base & training facilities and building QEBFC as the premium football brand in the country. He will also spearhead initiatives aimed at creating new branding opportunities for QEBFC and tap possibilities of increasing its fan base.

Sanjit, who comes with an overall experience of over 25 years, served as the COO of East Bengal Club in his last assignment and played a significant role in the formation of the JV entity, QEBFC. Over the course of his career, Sanjit has worked in diversified industries including financial services, investment broking, FMCG & retail and was associated with reputed firms such as Tata Capital, B.K. Birla Group, BMA, ILFS, Anagram and Alliance Group. He has donned various hats across business leadership, corporate strategy and advisory functions and has had an exemplary track record in each of them.

Sanjit is a qualified Chartered Accountant and holds professional certifications in Corporate Finance from IIM Kolkata and CRM from MDI Gurgaon.

Commenting on the appointment, Ajit Isaac, Chairman & Managing Director of Quess Corp Ltd said, "Sanjit comes with in-depth understanding of the industry. We have huge trust in his capabilities and working - knowledge of the sports sector. Under his prudent leadership, the team will work towards increasing our participation in various leagues & bringing more laurels to the club & its members. We are delighted to welcome him to Quess and this appointment will contribute to our strategic investment towards development of sports in the country."





About Quess Corp

Quess Corp Limited (BSE: 539978, NSE: QUESS), is India's leading business services provider. At Quess, we excel in helping large and emerging companies manage their non-core activities by leveraging our integrated service offerings across industries and geographies which provides significant operational efficiencies to our clients. Quess has a team of over 272,000 employees across India, North America, South America, South East Asia and the Middle East across segments such as Industrials, Facility Management, People Services, Technology Solutions and Internet Business. Quess serves over 1,700+ clients worldwide. Established in 2007, Quess is headquartered in Bengaluru, India and has a market cap of over USD 2.4 Bn as on June 30, 2018.

For further details on Quess Corp Ltd., please visit: http://www.quesscorp.com. For more information, please contact:

Investor / Analyst contact:

Sangram Keshari Mallick

Investor Relations

⊠sangram.mallick@guesscorp.commailto:

3 +91 80 61056417

Media Contact:

Vinay Rao

Head - Marketing & Communications

⊠vinay.rao@quesscorp.commailto:

) +91 80 61056018

Disclaimer: This document contains statements that constitute forward-looking statements. These statements include descriptions regarding the intent, belief or current expectations of the Company or its directors and officers with respect to the results of operations and financial condition of the Company. These statements can be recognized by the use of words such as "expects", "plans", 'will", "estimates", "projects", or other words of similar meaning. Such forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and involve risks and uncertainties, and actual results may differ materially from those in such forward-looking statements as a result of various factors and assumptions, which the Company believes to be reasonable in light of its operating experience in recent years. The risks and uncertainties relating to these statements include, but not limited to, risks and uncertainties, regarding fluctuations in earnings, our ability to manage growth, competition, our ability to manage our international operations, government policies, regulations, etc. The Company does not undertake any obligation to revise or update any forward looking statement that may be made from time to time by or on behalf of the Company including to reflect actual results, changes in assumptions or changes in factors affecting these statements.